borrowings outstanding under the Trust's lines of credit. These borrowings
currently bear interest at a weighted average rate of 6.38% with $19,000,000 due
on July 25, 1998 and $4,000,000 due on September 26, 1997. The balance of the
net proceeds may be used to acquire and/or renovate, expand or improve income-
producing properties or to repay other indebtedness drawn under the lines of
credit. It is expected that properties purchased in the future will be of the
same general character as those presently held by the Trust.

   Pending the uses described above, the net proceeds may be invested in
certificates of deposit, highly rated commercial paper, other similar
interest-bearing government or rated corporate securities or money market funds
investing in such securities.

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Trust as of March
31, 1997, and as adjusted to give effect to an increase of approximately
$1,000,000 in amounts outstanding under the lines of credit since March 31,
1997, the issuance and sale of the Shares offered hereby and the anticipated use
of approximately $23,000,000 of the net proceeds to repay indebtedness
outstanding under the lines of credit.
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   MARCH 31, 1997
   -------------------------

<S>   <C>   <C>
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   -----------  ------------

<CAPTION>

   (IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>

Lines of credit.....  $   22,000   $   0

Mortgages payable.....   7,559   7,559

Senior notes.....   100,000   100,000
   -----------  ------------

  Total debt.....  $   129,559   $  107,559
   -----------  ------------
   -----------  ------------

Shareholders' equity:

  Shares of beneficial interest; $.01 par value; 100,000,000 shares authorized,
  31,827,844 issued and outstanding, and 35,577,844, as adjusted.....  $   318   $   356

  Additional paid-in capital.....   194,430   255,281
   -----------  ------------

   Total shareholders' equity.....   194,748   255,637
   -----------  ------------

   Total capitalization.....  $   324,307   $  363,196
   -----------  ------------
   -----------  ------------
</TABLE>

   S-9
   [LOGO]

   On Page S-10 of the Prospectus Supplement there appears a map of the greater
Washington, D.C. metropolitan area indicating the location of the Trust's 49
properties and indicating whether each property is a shopping center, an office
building, industrial distribution center or an apartment building. There is also